

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 14471 of 2024**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2025
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14471 of 2024**

=====
**PARMAR MADHUBEN RAMESHBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**
=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL A MEHTA(5580) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HARDIK H DAVE(6295) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR VIRAL K RANA(12481) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 24/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate appearing for the applicant, the matter is adjourned to **01.12.2025**.

AMAR SINGH

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)